	U!-!4-	2000		Q73025		
Form PTO-1595 (modified)			SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027	1 (2012) 112 ( 2012)			U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Director of the U.S.	<u>P</u> 10249	5659	tached original	l documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	•		ddress of receiving			
Tomohiro AZUMA		NEC CORPOR				
1	. 7 17	7-1, Shiba 5cho	ome			
ي ا	1303	Minato-ku, Tol	kyo Japan			
- <del>-</del>	<u>-</u>					
1						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? Tes No					
3. Nature of conveyance:		1				
☑ Assignment ☐ Merge	er					
	ge of Name					
Other	3e of Name					
U Other		4				
Execution Date: June 11, 2003		Additional name	(s) & address(es) at	ttached? □ Yes ☑ No		
4. Application number(s) or patent r	number(s):		(5) 55	tudenou. = 1.50		
If this document is being filed tog	gether with a new applica	ation, the execution	on date of the app	olication is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No				
10/296,157		2	··( <i>a)</i>			
	4 1 1122 1	 	** F/ NI.			
5. Name and address of party to who	Additional numbers a		Yes M No	and patents involved:		
concerning document should be n		0. 10tai numos	er or apprications	and patents involved.		
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	Miles.	7. Total fee (3)	7 CFR 3.41):	\$40.00		
WASHINGTON OFFICE		✓ Enclosed	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	¥ 10.55		
3 1880   10 11880   118				to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.		
		1	_	authorized to charge all required		
23373		fees, except for	r the Issue Fee and	d the Publication Fee, to Deposit		
PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE				lso credit any overpayments to said		
		Deposit Account				
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	_	8. Deposit Acc		9-4880		
/2003 GFREY1 00000143 10296157		(Attach du)		page if paying by deposit account)		
:8021 40.00	OP DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.	<del></del>					
	helief the foregoing info	ormation is true at	nd correct and an	ny attached copy is a true copy of the		
original document.	They, we joing.	THE STATE OF THE S	166 001 22 2	iy amarica copy to a a a a a a a a a		
Hod				June 13, 2003		
J. Frank Osha	Reg. No.	24,625		Date		
Total nur	mber of pages including	cover sheet, attac	hments, and docu	uments: 2		
Mail doc	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					
MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES						
Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office						
P.O. Box 1450						

## **Assignment**

Whereas, I / We,

Tomohiro AZUMA of Tokyo, Japan

hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in

**RECORDED: 06/13/2003** 

CALIBRATION SYSTEM OF ANTENNA ARRAY RECEIVING APPARATUS (filed as a PCT Application on 5/23/2001 and was given a PCT Applin. No. PCT/JP01/04322)

and executed June 11,	• •	Patent of the United States of America therefor on : and	
Wherea	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
NE	EC Corporation, 7-1, Shiba 5-chome, Min	nato-ku, Tokyo, Japan and	
(assignee(s))	)), desires to acquire the en	ntire right, title, and interest in the application and invention	n, and to
any United S	States patents to be obtained	d therefor;	
Now the	erefore, for valuable conside	eration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,	
l/We, th	le above-named assignor(s)	s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named a	ssignee,
its successor	rs and assigns, the entire ri	ight, title and interest in the application and the invention d	lisclosed
therein for th	ne United States of America	a, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §	119, and
I/we request	the Commissioner of Pater	nts to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention	set forth
in the applic	cation to the assignee, its	successors and assigns; and I/we will execute withou	t further
consideration	n all papers deemed nec	cessary by the assignee in connection with the United	d States
application w	when called upon to do so by	y the assignee.	
I / We h	hereby authorize and reque	est my attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100 Penn	sylvania
Avenue, N.	I.W., Washington, D.C.	20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses (Ap	plication
number1	10/296 <b>,</b> 157	filed November 22, 2002 ) the filing date and ap	plication
number of sa	aid application when known		
		June 11, 2003	
	Tomohiro	azuma (**)	
	Tomohiro A	ZUMA	
Witness:			
Hio	lani Sait	- Alexand	e de la companya della companya della companya de la companya della companya dell

PATENT REEL: 014248 FRAME: 0157